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Preface

   Dear student,

   Welcome to English Workbook 3. The Workbook is crafted with the intention of   

   providing you with the knowledge of English as a foreign language.

   Your first steps to get acquainted with a foreign language is learning the alphabet,  

   starting  from the letter learning, proceeding with the development of listening, 

   speaking, writing and reading skills. You will be engaged in many interesting 

   educational activities while working with the Workbook 3. You will listen to songs, 

   watch cartoons, draw much, and cooperate with your peers. 

   With the help of the appendix pictures you will make up words, sentences, many 

   beautiful pictures. The final part of the Workbook represents digital games through 

   which you can revise the main topics you learned. 

   We wish you success in your first steps in learning English, and we hope that it will 

   be an interesting and fun study for you.
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           1․ ա․ Ծանոթացի՛ր Աննայի և Դավիթի հետ, նրանք էլ քեզ պես դպրոց են

գնում: Սովորում են կարդալ, գրել, մաթեմատիկական վարժություններ 

կատարել: Տե՛ս, թե ինչպես են նրանք ասում իրենց անունները:

a. Get aquainted with Anna and Davit. They also go to school like you.

They learn to read, write, and do mathematical drills.

Look, how they say their names.

բ․ Իսկ հիմա դո՛ւ ասա քո անունը:      

b. And now you tell your name.

գ․ Հիմա հարցրո՛ւ ընկերոջդ անունը` ‘’What is your name?’’

c. Now ask your friend’s name: ‘’What is your name?’’

2. Լսի՛ր և երգի՛ր երգը։

Listen to and sing the song.
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3. Տեղադիր՛ր նկարները։ Լսի՛ր և կրկնի՛ր։  (Հավելված 1)

Put the pictures. Listen and repeat.

     What is your name?

     My name is 

My Family

4. Նայիր նկարը և անվանիր ընտանիքի անդամներին:

Look at the picture and name the family members.
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This is my father.     This is my mother.

This is my brother.       This is my sister.
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5. Օգտվելով հավելվածից հավաքի՛ր ընտանիքի նկարը: (Հավելված 2)

Put the pictures together from the appendix 2 and make a picture of

the family.

This is my Family
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           6․ Լսի՛ր երգը և կրկնի՛ր mother, father, brother, sister բառերը։

Listen to the song and repeat the words: mother, father, brother, sister.

7. Ասա՛ քո ծնողների անունները։

Tell the names of your parents.
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Numbers
8. Ընկերոջդ հետ հաշվի՛ր մինչև տասը և գրի՛ր համապատասխան թիվը։

Count up to ten with your friend and write the appropriate number.
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          9․ Տեղադրի՛ր նկարները համապատասխան թվերի մոտ։ (Հավելված 3)

Match the pictures with the appropriate numbers.
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       10․ Լսի՛ր ուսուցչիդ և կրկնի՛ր։

Listen  to your teacher and repeat. 

One brother

Three brothers

Four sisters

Two grandmothers

Two grandfathers

11. Լսի՛ր և գունավորի՛ր։

Listen and colour the pictures.

one red apple        five yellow bananas 

seven blue balls
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Colours
12. ա․ Օգտվելով հավելվածից՝ տեղադրի՛ր գույների անվանումները։

(Հավելված 4)

a.Put the names of the colours in appropriate places.

բ․ Նայի՛ր նկարները, լսի՛ր ուսուցչիդ և կրկնի՛ր։

b.Look at the pictures, listen to your teacher and repeat.

գ․ Գունավորի՛ր նկարը և անվանի՛ր  գույները։

c.Colour the picture and name the colours.
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          13․ Լսի՛ր երգը և ասա՛ գույների անվանումները։

Listen to the song and name the colours.

          14․ Ասա՛ թիվը և իր գույնը,օրինակ՝ 1-կարմիր, 2-նարնջագույն:

Tell the number and its colour, e.g. 1-red, 2-orange.
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a A
apple 

15. Գունավորի՛ր a, A տառերը։

Colour the letters a, A․

16․ ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր a, A տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 5)

а. Put the letters a, A in the appropriate places. 

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր a, A տառերը։

b. Draw the letters a, A next to the fastened letters.
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17. Գտի՛ր բառերում a տառը և ներկի՛ր։

Find the letter a in the words and colour it.

18. Գրիչով կամ մատիտով անցի՛ր a, A տառերի վրայով: Մեկ անգամ էլ

մատով օդում գրի՛ր a, A: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Draw the letters a, A, then write the letters yourself.

a   a   a   a   a  

  A   A   A   A   A  

       19․ Լսի՛ր ուսուցչիդ և կրկնի՛ր։

Listen to your teacher and repeat.

          apple  arrow      ant 
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d D
dog

20. Գունավորի՛ր d, D տառերը:

Colour the letters d, D.

       21․ ա․Տեղադրի՛ր d, D տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 6)

a. Put the letters d, D in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր d, D տառերը։

b.Draw the letters d, D next to the fastened letters.
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       22․ Գտի՛ր բառերում d տառը և ներկի՛ր։

Find the letter d in the words and colour it.

23. ա․ Գրիչով կամ մատիտով անցի՛ր d, D տառերի վրայով: Մեկ անգամ էլ

մատով օդում գրի՛ր d, D: Շարունակի՛ր ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

a. Draw the letters d, D then write the letters by yourself.

բ․ Ասա՛ և գրի՛ր բառը։

b. Say and write the word.

 dad

  d   d   d   d   d  

D   D   D   D   D  
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n N
nut

24. Գունավորի՛ր n,N տառերը:

Colour the letters n, N. 

       25․ ա․Տեղադրի՛ր n, N տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 7)

a. Put the letters n, N in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր n, N տառերը։

b.Draw the letters n, N next to the fastened letters.
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26. Ընկերոջդ հետ հաշվի՛ր մինչև տասը, ցույց տու՛ր և կրկնի՛ր n

տառով սկսվող թիվը ։

Count with your friend up to ten, show and repeat the number starting

with n.

27. Գտի՛ր բառերում  D,  d,  A, a , N,  n  տառերը և ներկի՛ր։

Find  the letters  D,  d,  A,  a,  N, n   in the words and colour them.

28. Կարդա՛ բառերը։

Read the words.

 Ann, and, dad

29. Գրիչով կամ մատիտով անցի՛ր n, N տառերի վրայով: Մեկ անգամ էլ

մատով օդում գրի՛ր n, N: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Draw the letters n, N then write the letters by yourself.

 n    n   n   n   n  

N   N   N   N   N   
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       30․ ա․Հավելվածում տրված տառերով կազմի՛ր  Ann, and, dad բառերը։

(Հավելված 8)

a. Make up the words Ann, and, dad with the given letters.

       բ․ Կարդա՛ քո կազմած բառերը։

b. Read the words.
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c C
cat

31. Գունավորի՛ր c, C տառերը:

Colour the letters c, C .

       32․ ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր c, C տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 9)

a. Put the letters c, C in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր c, C տառերը։

b.Draw the letters c, C next to the fastened letters.
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33. Գրիչով կամ մատիտով անցի՛ր c, C տառերի վրայով: Մեկ անգամ էլ

մատով օդում գրի՛ր c, C:Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Draw the letters c, C then write the letters by yourself.

34. ա․Տառերի շարքում գտի՛ր c, C տառերը, ընդգծի՛ր կապույտ գրիչով և

անվանի՛ր։

a. Find the letters c, C in the line, underline them with a blue pen

and name them.

բ․ Գտի՛ր և կանաչ գույնով ընդգծի՛ր քո իմացած տառերը։

b. Find the letters you know and underline them with a green pencil.

35․Կարդա՛ և գրի՛ր տրված բառը։

Read and write the given word.

   Can 

         36.Ընկերոջդ հետ լսի՛ր և երգի՛ր։

Listen to the song with your friend and sing it.

 c   c   c   c   c  

C   C   C   C   C  
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t  T
tree

37. Գունավորի՛ր t, T տառերը:

Colour the letters t, T

38. Լսի՛ր ուսուցչիդ և կրկնի՛ր tree բառը։

Listen to your teacher and repeat the word tree.

       39․ ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր t,  T տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 10)

a. Put the letters t, T in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր t, T տառերը։

b. Draw the letters t, T next to the fastened letters.
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40. Գտի՛ր և շրջանի մեջ վերցրո՛ւ t, T տառերը քո իմացած տառերի մեջ։

Find and circle the letters t, T among the letters you know.

       41․ Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր t, T տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր t, T: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters t, T according to the model.

42. ա․Կարդա՛ նախադասությունը։

a. Read the sentence.

Ann and cat. 

 t   t   t   t   t  

T   T   T   T   T  
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բ․ Ցո’ւյց տուր և ասա՛՝ ինչ գույնի են աղջկա կոշիկները, զգեստը, մազերը

    և ինչ գույնի է կատուն։

b. Point at and say what colour are Ann’s  shoes, dress, and hair, and what colour

is the cat.

գ․ Գրի՛ր բառակապակցությունները, ինչպես տրված է օրինակում։

c. Write the combination of words.

       Ann and cat. 

       Ann and dad.      
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s S
sun 

43. Գունավորի՛ր s, S տառերը

Colour the letters s, S

44․ ա․Տեղադրի՛ր s, S տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 11)

a. Put the letters s,S in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր s, S տառերը։

b. Draw the letters s, S next to the fastened letters.
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45. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր s, S տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ   մատով օդում
գրի՛ր s, S: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters s, S according to the model. 

46. ա․ Լսի՛ր ուսուցչիդ, կրկնի՛ր բառերը։

a. Listen to your teacher and repeat the words.

բ․ Նայի՛ր օրինակին և ներքևի բառերում գտի՛ր և շրջանի մեջ վերցրո՛ւ 

s տառը։

b. Look at example and find the letter s in the given words and circle it.

       r o s e

  sun,   dress,   vase,   sad,   mouse,   spoon, 

  goose,   snow,   list,   scarf,   frost,   visit

       47․ Կարդա՛ և գրի՛ր տրված բառը։

Read and write the given word.

 sad

 s    s   s   s   s  

S   S   S   S   S  



30

48. Հավելվածից տեղադրելով s տառը ստացի՛ր բառեր։ Ուսուցչիդ

օգնությամբ կարդա՛ քո կազմած բառերը։ (Հավելված 12)

Put the letter s in the appropriate place and make up words. Read the

words with the help of your teacher.
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h H
                                                   

hen
49. Գունավորի՛ր h, H տառերը

Colour the letters h, H

       50․ ա․Տեղադրի՛ր h, H տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 13)

a. Put the letters h, H in the appropriate places

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր h, H տառերը։

b. Draw the letters h, H next to the fastened letters.
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51. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր h, H տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր h, H: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters h, H according to the model.

       52․ Գտի՛ր և շրջանի մեջ վերցրո՛ւ քեզ ծանոթ տառերը։

Find and circle the letters you know.

M    a    T    h    t    O    p    H    s

       53․ Կարդա՛ և գրի՛ր տրված բառերը։

Read and write the given words.

 hat

 has 

    Anna has a hat.            Dan has a cat.

 h   h   h   h   h  

H   H   H   H   H  
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           54․ Ընկերոջդ հետ կարդա՛ նախադասությունները և գրի՛ր նշված տողերի

վրա։

Read the sentences with your friend and write them on the given lines.

Anna has a hat.

Dan has a cat. 
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o O
                               

Ox
55. Գունավորի՛ր o, O տառերը:

Colour the letters o, O

56. ա․Տեղադրի՛ր o, O տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 14)

a. Put the letters o, O in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր o, O տառերը։

b. Draw the letters o, O next to the fastened letters.



35

57. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր o, O տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր o, O: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters o, O according to the model.

58. Տրված տառերից մեծատառերն արտագրի՛ր ձախ տնակում,

փոքրատառերը՝ աջ։

From the given letters copy the capital letters in the left house, the 

small  letters  in the right house. 

A, a, D, d, N, n, C, c, T, t, S, s, H, h, O, o

59. Տրված տառերի շարքում ընդգծի՛ր A և O մեծատառերը։

In the given row of letters underline capital A, capital O.

A

o  o  o  o  o  o

O  O  O  O  O  O
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       60․ Տրված բառերում գտի՛ր և ընդգծի՛ր օ տառը։

In the given words find and underline the letter o.

orange,   book,   not,   omelette,   hot,   money,   box,   fox,   nose,   mouse,   honey 

61. Կարդա՛, կռահի՛ր բառերի իմաստը և գրի՛ր բառերը տրված

տողերի վրա։

Read, guess the meaning of the  words and write them on the

given lines.

1.hot

2.sand

3.cat

62. Օգտվելով հավելվածից՝ կազմի’ր նախադասություն և կարդա՛։

(Հավելված 15)

Using the words of the appendix make up the sentence and read it.

1

2

3
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i Ii I
ice-cream

63. Գունավորի՛ր i, I տառերը

Colour the letters i, I

64. ա․Տեղադրի՛ր i, I տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 16)

a. Put the letters i, I in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր i, I տառերը։

b. Draw the letters i, I next to the fastened letters.
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65. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր i, I տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր i, I: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters i, I according to the model. 

66. Հավելվածում տրված տառերից ընտրի՛ր i փոքրատառը և տեղադրի՛ր

համապատասխան վանդակում։ (Հավելված 17)

From the letters given in the appendix choose the small letter i and

place it in  the appropriate cell.

67․ Հավելվածում տրված տառերից ընտրի՛ր I մեծատառը և տեղադրի՛ր

համապատասխան վանդակում։ (Հավելված 18)

From the letters given in the appendix choose the capital letter I and 

place it in the appropriate cell.

 i   i   i   i   i  

I   I   I   I   I  
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68. Տրված տառերի շարքում ընդգծի՛ր o, a և i փոքրատառերը։

In the given row of letters underline the small letters o, a, i.

       69․ Հավելվածից տեղադրի՛ր i տառը և կարդա՛ բառերը։ (Հավելված 19)

Put the letter i in the words and read them.
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70. Կարդա՛ նախադասությունը։ Ներկայացի՛ր նույն ձևով։

Read the sentence. Introduce yourself in the same way.
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l L  
lemon

71. Գունավորի՛ր l, L տառերը։

Colour the letters l, L.

72. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր l, L տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 20)

a. Put the letters l , L in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր l, L տառերը։

b. Draw the letters l, L next to the fastened letters.
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73. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր l, L տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ  մատով օդում

գրի՛ր l, L: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters l, L according to the model.

74. Մատիտով միացրո՛ւ l, L տառերի կետագծերը։

Join the dotted lines of the letters l, L with a pencil.

       75․ Տառերի շարքում գտի՛ր և շրջանի մեջ վերցրո՛ւ l, L տառերը։

Find and circle the letters l, L in the letter line.

 l   l   l   l   l  

L   L   L   L   L  
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76. Նայի՛ր օրինակին և հավելվածից օգտվելով կազմի՛ր բառը և կարդա՛։

(Հավելված 21)

Look at the examples and make the word with the letters from the 

appendix and read them.

77. ա․ Կարդա՛ նախադասությունը։

a. Read the sentence.

This is Lilit and this is Anna. 

Lilit Anna

 բ․ Արտագրի՛ր նախադասությունը։

b. Rewrite the sentence.

       This is Lilit and this is Anna. 

lion
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e E  
egg

       78․ Գունավորի՛ր e, E տառերը։

Colour the letters e, E.

79. ա․Տեղադրի՛ր e, E տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 22)

a. Put the letters e , E in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր e, E տառերը։

b. Draw the letters e, E next to the fastened letters.
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80. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր e, E տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր e, E: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters e, E according to the model. 

81. Տառերի շարքում գտի՛ր տողի սկզբում տրված տառը, ընդգծի՛ր և

անվանի՛ր այն։

Find the first letter in the letter line, underline and name it.

     e –  t   o   e   h    e   d   n   c   
    E -  O   T   E  A   E   S   N   E 

82. Ընդգծի՛ր և հաշվի՛ր՝ քանի  e  տառ կա նախադասության մեջ: Գրի՛ր

թիվը շրջանի մեջ  և անվանի՛ր։

Underline and count the number of the letter  e  in the sentence. Write

the number in the circle  and name it.

I like to read, write and speak English.

 e   e   e   e   e  

E   E   E   E   E  
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       83․ Ընկերոջդ հետ կարդա՛ նախադասությունները և հավելվածի

նկարները  տեղադրի՛ր այստեղ՝ նույն նախադասության տակ։ 

(Հավելված 23)

Read the sentences with your friend and put the corresponding 

picture  under each sentence.

Hello! This is Ann.

Ann is ten. Ann is nice.
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       84․ ա․ Ընկերոջդ օգնությամբ կարդա՛ նախադասությունները։
a. Read the sentences with the help of your friend.

 Dad’s cat. Anna’s hat. Hen’s egg.

            բ․ Հավելվածից ընտրի՛ր և փակցրո՛ւ նկարները համապատասխան 

            տեղերում։ (Հավելված 24)

b.Choose the pictures and apply them the in the appropriate places.

         Dad’s cat. Anna’s hat. Hen’s egg.

            գ․ Գրի՛ր քեզ դուր եկած նախադասությունը։

c. Write one of the sentences that you like.
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f F    
fish

85. Գունավորի՛ր f, F տառերը:

Colour the letters f, F .

86. ա․Տեղադրի՛ր f, F տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 25)

a. Put the letters f , F in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր f, F տառերը։

b. Draw the letters f, F next to the fastened letters.
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87. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր f, F տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր f, F: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters f, F according to the model.

        88․ Տրված տառերից գտի՛ր և գունավորի՛ր միայն  f  տառը։

Find and colour only the letter  f  from the given letters.

n  l  a   f  d  a

89. Տրված տառերից գտի՛ր և գունավորի՛ր միայն  F տառը։

Find and colour only the letter  F  from the given letters.

I  S  F  S  E

90. Հավելվածից տեղադրի՛ր f տառը, լսի՛ր և կրկնի՛ր բառերը։

(Հավելված 26)

Put the letter f from the appendix, listen and repeat the words.

 f   f    f    f    f   
F   F   F   F   F  
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        91․ Կարդա՛ նախադասությունները։

Read the sentences.

        92․ Գրի՛ր առաջադրանք 91-ում տրված նախադասությունները։

Write the sentences given in the task 91.
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m M
mouse

93. Գունավորի՛ր m, M տառերը:

Colour the letters m, M.

94. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր m, M տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 27)

a. Put the letters m , M in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր m, M տառերը։

b. Draw the letters m, M next to the fastened letters.
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95. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր m, M տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում
գրի՛ր m, M Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters m, M according to the model.

         96․ Հավելվածից տեղադրի՛ր m տառը համապատասխան վանդակներում,

կարդա՛ բառերը և ասա՛ նրանց նշանակությունը։ (Հավելված 28)

Place the letters m in the appropriate cells, read the words and say  

their meanings.

 m   m    m    m    m   

M   M   M   M   M  
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98. Տվյալ տառաշարքում գտի՛ր և ընդգծի՛ր m, M տառերը։

In the given row find and underline the letters m, M.

   d  a   s   N   m    o    M    A   m  

97․ Կարդա՛ և հավելվածից տեղադրի՛ր նկարները համապատասխան

տեղերում։ Արտագրի՛ր նախադասությունները։ (Հավելված 29)

Read and put the pictures in appropriate places. Copy the sentences.

           She eats meat and cheese.

           He eats tomato and omellete.

99. Ընկերոջդ հետ կամ ուսուցչի ուղղորդմամբ տրված տառերով կազմի՛ր

բառեր:

With your friend or with the help of your teacher make up words with

the given letters. 

a,  m,  h,  n,  d,  s,  r,  t,  c,  s,  o,  i,  l,  e,  f 

He eats tomato and omellete.She eats meat and cheese.
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 r R  
robot

           100․ Գունավորի՛ր r, R տառերը:

Colour the letters r, R. 

101. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  r,R տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 30)

a. Put the letters  r, R  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր r, R տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  r, R  next to the fastened letters.
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           102 ․ Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր r, R տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր r, R: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters r, R according to the model. 

           103. Նայի՛ր բառերին և հավելվածից օգտվելով ստացի՛ր նույն բառերը։

(Հավելված 31)

Look at the words and make up the same words with the given letters 

in the appendix.

rose        red       horse       star

 r   r    r    r    r   

R   R   R   R   R  
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           104․ Ընկերոջդ հետ հերթականությամբ կարդացե՛ք բառերը։

Take turns with your friend and read the words.

rose,   red,   rat,   reel,   rest,   roof,   root

           105. Տողերի վրա շարունակի՛ր գրել բառերը։

Write the words on the lines.

red

rose

roof

tree 

106․ Միացրո՛ւ r, R տառերի կետագծերը։

Join the droplines of the letters r, R.
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           107. Կարդա՛ նախադասությունները և համապատասխանեցրո՛ւ նկարներին։

Read the sentences and match them with the pictures.

She has a red rose.

It has a rose roof.

The tree has red leaves.

Emma has a red hat. 
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 p P 
            

pen
       108. Գունավորի՛ր p, P տառերը:

Colour the letters p, P.

       109. ա․Տեղադրի՛ր  p , P տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 32)

a. Put the letters  p , P  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր p, P տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  p , P next to the fastened letters.



59

        110. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր p, P տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր p, P : Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters p, P according to the model.  

        111. Հավելվածից ընտրի՛ր այն բառերը, որոնք սկսվում են p տառով։

(Հավելված 33)

Choose the words starting with the letter p.

 p    p    p    p    p   

P    P    P    P   P  
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        112. Կարդա՛ բառերը։

Read the words.  

  pie pen

map cap

  lip laptop
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 113․ Նայի՛ր նկարները և նշի՛ր p տառով սկսվող բառերը։

Look at the pictures and mark the words starting with p.
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114․ Տրված խառը տառերից կազմի՛ր նկարին համապատասխանող p

տառով սկսվող բառերը։

Rearrange the mixed letters and make up words starting with p. 

n e p

    p

l n p e c i

p 

i e p   

p
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       115. Կարդա՛ և համապատասխանեցրո՛ւ նկարներին։

Read and match with the pictures.

This is a map.

This is a laptop.

This is a pen.
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y Y 
yo-yo

       116․ Գունավորի՛ր y, Y տառերը:

Colour the letters y, Y. 

       117. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր y,Y տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 34)

a. Put the letters  y,Y  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր y,Y տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  y,Y next to the fastened letters.
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       118. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր y, Y տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր y, Y : Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters y, Y according to the model. 

       119. Կարդա՛ և ցո՛ւյց տուր համապատասխան նկարները։

Read and point at the corresponding picture.

        This is an egg. It is a yolk. This is a toy. It is a Yo-Yo.

This is a yard.That is a house.

 y   y    y    y    y   

Y   Y   Y   Y   Y  
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120․ Գրի՛ր քո նոր սովորած բառերը տողերի վրա։

Write the new words on the given lines.

 yard 

 Yo-Yo 

 yolk 

       121․ Ընկերոջդ հետ նայի՛ր նկարները, ասա՛ ի՞նչ գույն ունեն։

Remember the names of colours and describe the pictures with 

your friend.

This is a Yo-Yo. 

It is red and yellow.

It is a yolk.

It is yellow.
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It is a yard.   

It is green.

       122․ Կարդա՛ հարցերը, պատասխանի՛ր և գրի՛ր պատասխանը տողի վրա։

Read the questions, answer, and write the answer on the given line.

Is it a robot ? 

Yes, it is. 

Is it a car ? 

No, it is not. It is a cat.

Is it a Yo-Yo?   
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Is it a lion?

Is it a yolk? 

       123․ Օգնի՛ր փիսիկին՝  հավաքել տառերը և կազմել բառեր։ Կարդա՛

կազմած բառերը և գրի՛ր դրանք տողերի վրա։

Help the kitten to collect the letters and make up words. Read the 

words and  write them on the given lines.
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w W
watch

       124․ Գունավորի՛ր w, W տառերը:

Colour the letters w, W .  

125. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  w , W տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 35)

a. Put the letters  w , W  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր w, W տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  w , W next to the fastened letters.
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        126. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր w, W տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր w, W : Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters w, W according to the model. 

        127. Կարդա՛ նախադասությունները և համապատասխանեցրո՛ւ

նկարներին։

  Read the sentences and match them with the pictures.

    It is a watch . It is a wolf . It is a wall .       

       128.  ա․ Ընկերոջդ հետ միասին կարդացե՛ք ու պատասխանե՛ք հարցերին։

a. Read and answer the questions with your friend.

 What is your name? 

 My name is 

 What is your friend’s name? 

 My friend’s name is 

 What is it? 

 It is a pen.

 w   w    w    w    w  

W   W   W   W   W  



71

What is it?

It is a lemon.

What is it? 

It is a red roof.

Where is your pen? 

It is on the table.

Where is the lemon? 

It is on the plate.

     բ․ Արտագրի՛ր քեզ դուր եկած նախադասությունը և պատկերի՛ր այն նկարի միջոցով։

b. Copy the sentence you like and depict it.

           129․ Կարդա՛ նախադասությունը։

Read the sentence.

This is a wolf. 
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           130․ Ներկի՛ր տառերը տրված գույներով և ստացի՛ր պատկեր։ Ասա՛
պատկերի անգլերեն անվանումը։

Colour the letters with the given colours and find the image. Tell the 

name of the image in English.
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 u U
umbrella

           131. Գունավորի՛ր u, U տառերը:

Colour the letters u, U. 

        132. ա․Տեղադրի՛ր  u,U տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 36)

a. Put the letters  u,U  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր u,U տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  u,U next to the fastened letters.
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           133. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր u, U տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր u, U : Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters u, U according to the model. 

134. Տրված u, U տառերի մեջ գրի՛ր քո անցած տառերը։ Փոքրատառերը

գրի՛ր  փոքրատառ u-ի մեջ, մեծատառերը՝ մեծատառ U -ի մեջ։

Write the letters you know in the given letters u, U. The small letters 

write in the small u, the capital letters write in the capital U.

           135․ Կարդա՛ բառերը։

Read the words.

Up  

Down     

           136․ Ընկերոջդ հետ լսի՛ր և  կարդա՛ փոքրիկ ոտանավորը։

Listen to the recording and read the rhyme with your friend. 

Up, up, up 

Here we go up, up, up. 

Here we go, down, down, down.

Here I go up, up, up.

And here you go down, down, down.

u   u   u   u   u  

U   U   U   U   U  
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 b B
bear

           137.  Գունավորի՛ր b, B տառերը:

Colour the letters b, B.

            138. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  b,B տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 37)

a. Put the letters  b,B  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր b,B տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  b,B next to the fastened letters.
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       139. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր b, B տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր b, B : Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters b, B according to the model. 

       140. Հավելվածից տեղադրի՛ր b տառը ազատ վանդակում և կարդա՛ բառը։

(Հավելված 38)

Put the letter b from the appendix in the free space and read the word.

 b   b   b   b   b  

B   B   B   B   B  
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       141․ Կարդա՛ նախադասությունները։

Read the sentences.

This is a bear. 

The bear is brown. The bear is a wild animal.

This is a bee.

It is small. The bee can fly.

This  is  a butterfly. 

It is red, yellow and blue. It is on the flower. 
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142․ Լսի՛ր երգը ընկերներիդ հետ, փորձե՛ք միասին երգել։

Listen to the song with your friends and try to sing together.

        143․ Օգտվելով հավելվածի տառերից՝ հավաքի՛ր քեզ հայտնի մրգի

անվանումը և կարդա՛։ (Հավելված 39)

Using the letters of the appendix make up a word which is the name of a 

fruit you certainly know.
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 k K  
king

       144. Գունավորի՛ր k, K տառերը:

Colour the letters k, K.

          145. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  k, K տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։ (Հավելված 40)

a. Put the letters  k, K  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր k, K տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  k, K next to the fastened letters.
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146. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր k, K տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր k, K : Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters k, K according to the model.

 k   k   k   k  k  

K   K   K   K   K  

            147․ ա․ Կարդա՛ բառերը։ Նկարների օգնությամբ թարգմանի՛ր դրանք։

a. Read the words. With the help of pictures translate them.

kite kitten kiwi

բ․ Նկարի՛ր քեզ դուր եկած բառի պատկերը և գրի՛ր այն տողի վրա։

b. Draw the picture of the word you like and write the word on the line.
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148․ Հավելվածում տրված տառերով կազմի՛ր բառեր և կարդա՛։

(Հավելված 41)

Make up words with the given letters in the appendix and read.

149․ Կարդա՛ տեքստը և պատասխանի՛ր հարցերին՝ շրջանակի մեջ

վերցնելով ճիշտ տարբերակը։

Read the text and circle the answer. 

Kate has a kite. It is  red and blue. Her kite has a  kitten on it.

1. Kate has a _________________________

A. kangaroo B. kiwi C. kite

What colour is Kate’s kite?

A. blue B. red C. red and blue

1.What is on the kite?

A.  a cat B. a kitten         C. a kite
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goose
           150․ Գունավորի՛ր g, G տառերը:

Colour the letters g, G.

       151. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  g, G տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։(Հավելված 42)

a. Put the letters  g, G  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր g, G տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  g, G next to the fastened letters.

 g G
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           152. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր g, G տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր g, G : Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters g, G according to the model. 

          153․ Կարդա՛ բառերը, որոնք համապատասխանեցված են  նկարներին։

Read the words matched with the pictures.

     a goose 

     geese 

g   g   g   g   g  

G   G   G   G   G  
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154․ Նայի՛ր նկարները, գտի՛ր սագի նկարը։ Օգտվելով հավելվածի

տառերից՝ կազմի՛ր բառը։ (Հավելված 43)

Look at the pictures. Find the picture of the goose․ Make up the 

word with the help of the given letters in the appendix.
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vase
155. Գունավորի՛ր v, V տառերը:

Colour the letters v, V.

156. ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  v,V տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։(Հավելված 44)

a. Put the letters  v,V  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր v,V տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  v,V next to the fastened letters.

v V
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157. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր v, V տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր v, V: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters v, V according to the model. 

           

           158. Կարդա՛ նախադասությունը։

Read the sentence.

 This is a green vase.

          159. ա․ Տրված տառերը հերթականությամբ միացնելով կազմի՛ր քո

սովորած vase բառը։

a. Join the given letters and make up the word vase.

   v    t    y    a   b  s   u   g   e 

բ․ Տողի վրա գրի՛ր քո կազմած բառը և կարդա՛։

b. Write the word on the line and read it.

v   v   v   v   v 

V   V   V   V    V  
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           160. Նայի՛ր նկարը, կարդա՛ բառը։ Ներկի՛ր մեքենան քո նախընտրած

գույներով և անվանի՛ր դրանք։

Look at the picture and read the word. Colour the van with your 

favourite colours and name them.

van
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jam
161. Գունավորի՛ր j, J տառերը:

Colour the letters j, J.

          162․ ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  j, J տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։(Հավելված 45)

a. Put the letters  j, J  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր j, J տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  j, J next to the fastened letters.

 j  J
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163. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր j, J տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր  j, J: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters j, J according to the model. 

           164. Կարդա՛ և գրի՛ր բառերը։

Read and write the words.

      jam

        jar

 j   j   j   j   j  

J   J   J   J  J  
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  165. Կարդա՛ և նշի՛ր այն նկարը, որը ճիշտ է քեզ համար։

Read and tick the picture which is true for you.

1. It is jam. The jam is in the jar. I like jam.

2. It is jam. The jam is in the jar. I don’t like jam.
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queen
           166․ Գունավորի՛ր q, Q տառերը:

Colour the letters q, Q.

167․ ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  q,Q տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։(Հավելված 46)

a. Put the letters  q,Q  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր q,Q տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  q,Q next to the fastened letters.

 q Q
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           168. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր q, Q տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր q, Q: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters q, Q according to the model. 

           169․ Հավելվածից տեղադրի՛ր բառերը համապատասխան նկարների

կողքը։ (Հավելված 47)

Put the words from the appendix in appropriate places.

queue

quilt

queen

q   q   q   q   q 

Q   Q   Q   Q   Q  
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            170. Լսի՛ր նախադասությունները և կրկնի՛ր։

Listen to the sentences and repeat them.

          This is a queen. The queen is nice.

         This is a quilt. The quilt is green and yellow.

          This is a queue. The queue is long.
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X-mas tree

           171․ Գունավորի՛ր x, X տառերը:

Colour the letters x, X.

          172․ ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  x,X տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։(Հավելված 48)

a. Put the letters  x,X  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր x,X տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  x,X next to the fastened letters.

 x X
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           173. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր x, X տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում 

                        գրի՛ր x, X: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

                             Write the letters x, X according to the model.

          

           174. Կարդա՛ և գրի՛ր բառը։

                             Read and write the word.

     X-mas tree
      

    X-mas tree 

                175. Լսի՛ր երգը, փորձի՛ր երգել և պարել «Տոնածառի» հետ միասին։

                              Listen to the song, try to sing and dance along with the

                              “Christmas Tree”.

                                

x   x   x   x   x  

X   X  X   X   X  
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zebra    

           176. Գունավորի՛ր z, Z տառերը:

Colour the letters z, Z.

           177․ ա․ Տեղադրի՛ր  z, Z տառերը՝ օգտվելով հավելվածից։(Հավելված 49)

a. Put the letters  z, Z  in the appropriate places.

բ․ Փակցրած տառերի կողքը մատիտով նկարի՛ր z, Z տառերը։

b. Draw the letters  z, Z next to the fastened letters.

 z Z
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178. Նայելով օրինակին՝ գրի՛ր z, Z տառերը։ Մեկ անգամ էլ մատով օդում

գրի՛ր z, Z: Շարունակի՛ր  ինքնուրույն գրել տառերը։

Write the letters z, Z according to the model. 

179. Տեղադրի՛ր z տառը և կարդա՛ բառերը։ (Հավելված 50)

Place the letter z and read the words.

z   z   z   z   z  

Z   Z   Z   Z   Z  



98

hair                                                        

     nose

        ear

      foot

       body

     hand     mouth      head   

        180. Կարդա՛ և սովորի՛ր մարմնի մասերի անվանումներն անգլերեն։

Read and learn the names of the  parts of body.

      eyes
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          182․ Ընկերոջդ հետ լսի՛ր, այնուհետև դերերով կարդացե՛ք

երկխոսությունը։ 

Listen, read and act the dialogue with your friend.

1.Eva:  Hello, Tom! 2.Tom:  Hello, Eva!

3.Eva:  How are you? 4.Tom:  I am fine, and you?

5.Eva:  I am fine, too. 6. Tom:  I am so happy!

7.Eva:  Why? 8. Tom:  I know the English alphabet.

Now I can read and write!

9.Eva:  Really? I want to learn it too. 10.Tom:  Don’t worry. I shall teach you.

181․ Լսի՛ր և երգի՛ր երգը՝ կրկնելով անգլերենի այբուբենը:

            Listen to the song and sing it.
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         183․ Լսի՛ր ոտանավորը։ Նայի՛ր նկարին և կարդա՛։

Listen to the poem. Look at the picture and read.

 One, one, one: the zoo is lots of fun.

Two, two, two: see the kangaroo.

Three, three, three: see the big monkey.

Four, four, four: zebra at the door.

Five, five, five: see the crocodile.

Six, six, six: small pink pigs.

Seven, seven, seven: here is a lion.

Eight, eight, eight: big black cat.

Nine, nine, nine: the fish is very fine.

Ten, ten, ten: count from one to ten.
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              184.  Օգտվելով հավելվածից՝ ամբողջացրո՛ւ կենդանաբանական այգին և

անվանի՛ր կենդանիներին։ (Հավելված 51)

Using the pictures of the appendix 51 complete the zoo and name 

the animals.

185․  Լսի՛ր երգը և փորձի՛ր երգել՝ կրկնելով 1-10 թվերը։

Listen to the song and try to sing revising the numbers 1-10.
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    Այժմ դու կարող ես համակարգչային խաղերի միջոցով մեկ անգամ ևս կրկնել քո    
    սովորածը։

    And now with the help of computer games you can revise what you learnt. 

     186. Մեծատառը փոքրատառին հարմարեցնելու խաղ

Letters

     187․ Գույների խաղ
Colours   

      188․ Թվերի խաղ
Numbers

1-5 6-10
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189. Մարմնի մասերի անվանումների խաղ
Parts of the Body

190․ Մրգերի խաղ
Fruits

     191․ Կենդանիների խաղ
Animals
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Նշումների համար

For Notes
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